BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of LaTonya Janitta Tillman-Webb, who passed from this life on March 30, 2019.

## WHEREAS,

## LaTONYA JANITTA TILLMAN-WEBB

passed from this life on March 30, 2019, and funeral services were held on April 9, 2019 at Greater Faith Temple Apostolic Church, 4260 N. 51<sup>ST</sup> Blvd.; and

**WHEREAS,** LaTonya Janitta Tillman-Webb was born on May 2, 1973 to the union of Reginald and Lois Tillman in Milwaukee, and received her formal education in the Milwaukee Public School System and later continued to enrich her education by attending Milwaukee Area Technical College; and

*WHEREAS, On February 23, 2011, LaTonya Tillman was united in holy matrimony with Shelby Webb in Milwaukee, and their union was blessed with two children; and* 

**WHEREAS**, LaTonya attended Greater Faith Temple Apostolic Church and was employed by On-Time Transportation - Medical Division as a driver, and in her leisure time she enjoyed cooking, feeding the neighborhood kids, reading (her favorite author was Danielle Steele), movies, swimming, bowling, and debating; and

WHEREAS, LaTonya Janitta Tillman-Webb leaves to cherish her memory her beloved husband, Shelby Webb, children, LaRoy Tillman, Javonte Montgomery, and Lavonea Montgomery, father and stepmother, Reginald and Martha Tillman, mother Lois Bohannon, sisters Leticia Joshua and Lorenzya (David) Polnitz, grandmother Odessa Ivory, special niece Candace Hunter, play son LeAnthony Clarke, and a host of aunts, uncles, nieces, nephews, cousins, and friends; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of LaTonya Janitta Tillman-Webb, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine, upstanding woman; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of LaTonya Janitta Tillman-Webb.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 16, 2019.